





You work hard, so let us work hard for you.

Strong, long-term returns

We use our size and our scale to find and make investments to grow members' superannuation savings.

art.com.au/performance

Award-winning super

When we win, our members win. We've received multiple awards over many years for outstanding value for money.¹

art.com.au/awards

As one of Australia's largest super funds, over 2.3 million Australians trust us to take care of more than \$300 billion of their retirement savings – and we're proud that your employer trusts us, too.

Our members benefit from our focus on:



Low fees

We know the less you pay in fees on your super account the more savings you could have in retirement.



Better futures for our members

We seek to make investment and partnership decisions that help our members and the communities they live in.



Flexible insurance cover

Helping you and your family feel prepared and protected, just in case life doesn't go to plan.



Advice & Planning

Super Savings membership includes personal financial advice about your accounts with us, so we can help you get your super on track.²



Putting you in charge

The more you know, the more you can take charge of your financial future. Whether you prefer to listen, watch, read or do, we offer information and education.



Access to 100+ discounts and rewards

Our member-only rewards program helps you save on the things you need now, to have more for the future.

Ready to join now?

Nominate the Cerebral Palsy Alliance Superannuation Plan on the ATO's Superannuation Standard Choice form available at the link below and give it to your payroll team or, nominate via your company's people management system. Or keep reading to find out more about your plan.



Visit your employer's microsite for forms and documents: art.com.au/cpa

How the Cerebral Palsy Alliance Superannuation Plan works for vou

As a member of the Cerebral Palsy Alliance Superannuation Plan (Employees), you benefit more:

- ✓ Your employer pays the Standard Income Protection premiums for eligible 'permanent employees'
- ✓ Insurance cover tailored to your plan
- ✓ Opportunities to engage with us at your workplace
- ✓ A dedicated microsite, housing all of your plan's information

Lower fees for you

We're focused on charging members low fees for the products and services we provide, as we know the less you pay in fees on your super account the more savings you could have in retirement.

The table below sets out the administration fees and costs payable in the Cerebral Palsy Alliance Superannuation Plan.

| Type of fee | Amount | How and when paid |
|----------------------------|--|---|
| Admin fees and costs | \$1.20 per week | Deducted from your account balance weekly |
| | Plus 0.1% p.a. of the first \$500,000 of your account balance only | Deducted from your account balance weekly |
| | Plus 0.07% p.a. not deducted from your account balance | Deducted from the fund's general reserve |

The investment fees and transaction costs that you pay will depend on what investment options you choose. They are deducted from your investment option(s) as part of the daily unit price and not from your account. Other fees and costs may apply. Find out more about our fees and costs in your plan by reading your Super Savings — Corporate Product Disclosure Statement and Accumulation Guide available at art.com.au/cpa

A wide range of investment options to choose

Everyone has different retirement goals. That's why we offer a broad range of Super Savings investment options, so you can choose an investment to suit your circumstances, life stage and dreams for the future. Or, leave it to us. We'll invest your super in our MySuper-approved Lifecycle Investment Strategy.

Find out more: art.com.au/investments

Flexible insurance cover

The right insurance cover can help you and your family feel prepared and protected. The cover offered in this plan is listed below.

In this flyer, we use some 'defined terms' for insurance. Read the Super Savings - Corporate Insurance Guide for the full definitions.



Death cover

Designed to pay a benefit if you die, or potentially if you are diagnosed with a terminal illness. You'll need to meet the 'terminal illness' definition.



Total & Permanent Disability 「大 (TPD) cover

Designed to pay a benefit if you can't ever work again. You'll need to meet the relevant definition of 'total and permanent disability' for your cover.



Income Protection cover

Designed to pay you a replacement income if you can't work because you're sick or injured.

The Cerebral Palsy Alliance Superannuation Plan provides Standard insurance cover for eligible employees.

And as an additional benefit, your employer pays the premiums for Standard Income Protection for eligible 'permanent employees'.

Read your Insurance Guide to check if you're eligible: art.com.au/cpa

How much cover will you get?

Death and Total & Permanent Disability (TPD) cover

If you're an eligible 'permanent employee', the amount of Standard Death and TPD cover you get is linked to your 'salary' and age.

| Formula | Example: 30-year-old on \$70,000 p.a. |
|--|--|
| Death and TPD* 15% x 'salary' x 'years of future membership' (to age 67) | Death and TPD 15% x \$70,000 x 37 = \$388,500 |

Eligible 'casual employees' receive Standard Death cover of \$50,000 and if under 61, \$50,000 of Standard TPD cover. Once you turn 61, your TPD cover will reduce annually by 10% until your cover stops at age 67.

Income Protection Cover

If you're an eligible 'permanent employee', the amount of Standard Income Protection cover you get is:

| How much | For how long | With a 'waiting period' of |
|--------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|
| Up to 75% of your 'salary'* | Up to 2 years | 90 days |

Cost of insurance cover

The cost of Standard cover depends on your age and level of cover.

Your employer has elected to pay the premiums for Standard Income Protection.

Read your Insurance Guide for details: art.com.au/cpa

^{*}The Standard cover shown is the default level of cover provided. Read your Insurance Guide to see if other options are available.

How to get cover



Receive employer-paid cover automatically

Receive your employer-paid Standard Income Protection cover automatically from the date you join your employer. If you join this plan after 120 days of joining your employer, your employer-paid cover will start from the day you join this plan.





Receive Standard cover automatically

Receive Standard Death and TPD cover automatically when you join the plan, once you're 25 years or older and your account balance is \$6,000 or more.





Complete a Membership Application form

Choose a higher or lower level of Standard Death and TPD cover within 120 days of joining your employer (if you're a 'permanent employee'). Or, opt in to start your Standard cover earlier if you're younger than 25 or have less than \$6,000 in your account.





Log in to Member Online once you're a member

You can also opt in to Standard Death and TPD cover via Member Online once you're a member, regardless of your age and balance.

How to join

It only takes a few minutes. Simply:

Nominate the Cerebral Palsy Alliance Superannuation Plan on the ATO's Superannuation Standard Choice form available at the link below and give it to your payroll team or, nominate via your company's people management system.

Once you've done this, your payroll team will let us know and we'll create your account, sending you a welcome letter to guide you through the setup process.



Visit your employer's microsite for forms and documents: art.com.au/cpa



Reward yourself with savings

We partner with brands across Australia to give members access to 100+ deals and discounts on shopping, events and gift cards. Through our member-only rewards program, you can save on the things you need now, and have more for the future.

art.com.au/rewards



Download the mobile app

Life's easier when it's all at your fingertips. Check your balance, manage your account, and get notified when money comes in

art.com.au/app



**** 13 11 84

art.com.au

This communication has been prepared and issued by Australian Retirement Trust Pty Ltd ABN 88 010 720 840 AFSL No. 228975, the trustee of Australian Retirement Trust ABN 60 905 115 063 (the Fund). It contains general advice and does not take into account the investment objectives, financial situation or needs of any particular individual. You should consider if the advice is appropriate to your own circumstances before acting on it. Outcomes are not guaranteed. Past performance is not a reliable indication of future performance. You should also consider the relevant Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) and Target Market Determination (TMD) before deciding to acquire or continue to hold any financial product. We are committed to respecting your privacy. Our privacy policy sets out how we do this. For a copy of the PDS, TMD or Privacy Policy, please phone 13 11 84 or visit your employer's microsite.